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02435772

02435780

02435799

Apo-Sitagliptin-

Metformin

sitagliptin/metformin 

hydrochloride

50/500 mg

50/850 mg

50/1000 mg

Tablet APX

For type 2 diabetic patients who have been titrated to a stable combination, for a minimum of 

at least 3 months, of the separate components, Metformin and Sitagliptin, and for whom

insulin is not an option.

02558157

02558165

02543400

NAT-Sitagliptin sitagliptin

25 mg

50 mg

100 mg

Tablet NAT

adequately controlled on or are intolerant to metformin and a sulfonylurea, and for whom 
insulin is not an option.

DIN TRADE NAME GENERIC STRENGTH FORM MFR*

02049996 Apo-Doxepin doxepin 10 mg Capsule APX

02470284 Auro-Metronidazole metronidazole 500 mg Capsule AUP

02554445

02554453
Auro-Varenicline varenicline

0.5 mg

1 mg
Tablet AUP

02320398

02320428

02320436

02320444

M-Ediat morphine sulfate

5 mg

10 mg

20 mg

30 mg

Immediate 

Release

Capsule

ETI

02457954 Mint-Levocarb levodopa/carbidopa 100 mg/10 mg Tablet MPH

02558505 NRA-Doxycycline doxycycline 100 mg Tablet NRA

02560240

02560283

02560291

Octreotide Injection octreotide

100 mcg/mL

200 mcg/mL

500 mcg/mL

Injection SMI

02553880 Topiramate topiramate 200 mg Tablet SIP

* Abbreviation of Manufacturers' Name

02564432

02564440

02564459

pms-Sacubitril-Valsartan sacubitril/valsartan

24 mg/26 mg

49 mg/51 mg

97 mg/103 mg

Tablet PMS

02549018

02549026

02549034

Sandoz Sacubitril-

Valsartan
sacubitril/valsartan

24 mg/26 mg

49 mg/51 mg

97 mg/103 mg

Tablet SDZ

For the treatment of heart failure (HF) with reduced ejection fraction in patients with New York Heart 

Association (NYHA) class II or III HF to reduce the incidence of cardiovascular (CV) death and HF

hospitalization, if all of the following clinical criteria are met: 

• Reduced left ventricular ejection fraction (LVEF) (<40%) AND

metformin and a sulfonylurea.  Should be used in patients with diabetes who are not 

Drugs Provided at No Cost - Exception Drug Status Updates

Part 1   Additions

Exception Drug Status Additions

For the treatment of patients with type 2 diabetes who have previously been treated with
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• Patient has NYHA class II to III symptoms despite at least four weeks of treatment with a stable dose of

an angiotensin-converting enzyme inhibitor (ACEI) or an angiotensin II receptor antagonist (ARB) AND

• In combination with a beta blocker and other recommended therapies, including an aldosterone 

antagonist (if tolerable) AND

• Initiation and up-titration should be conducted by a physician experienced with the treatment of heart

failure.

Complete criteria may be obtained from the EDS office at Manitoba Health.

02553805

02553813
Omlyclo omalizumab

75 mg/0.5 mL

150 mg/1 mL

Pre-Filled

Syringe
CHC

Request for coverage must be made by a specialist in allergy, immunology or dermatology with knowledge of 

CIU treatment.

In patients where treatment is discontinued due to temporary symptom control, treatment re-initiation could be 

Allergic Asthma

As an add-on maintenance treatment for patients aged 6 years and older with moderate to severe persistent asthma, 

if all the following criteria are met: 

Initiation criteria: 

• Asthma inadequately controlled with high-dose inhaled corticosteroids (ICS), defined as greater or equal to 500 

  mcg of fluticasone propionate or equivalent daily for patients 12 years and older OR greater or equal to 400 mcg 

  of fluticasone propionate or equivalent daily for patients 6 to 11 years of age, AND one or more additional asthma 

  controller(s) (e.g., long-acting beta agonists [LABA]).

• Patient has experienced two or more clinically significant asthma exacerbations
1
 in the past 12 months. 

• Patient has a positive skin test or in vitro reactivity to a perennial aeroallergen.

Requester will be required to provide baseline IgE level and patient weight with the EDS application. 

Administration criteria:

• Omalizumab should not be used in combination with other biologics used to treat asthma.

• A baseline assessment of asthma symptom control using a validated asthma control questionnaire must 

  be completed prior to initiation of omalizumab treatment.

• Omalizumab should be initiated and monitored by an allergist or respirologist with experience in managing 

  severe asthma.

1
Clinically significant asthma exacerbations are defined as hospitalization for asthma OR two or more urgent visits 

for asthma to a physician or an emergency department OR two or more courses of high-dose oral corticosteroids.

Renewal criteria:

• The effects of treatment should be assessed every 12 months to determine whether reimbursement should 

  continue.

• Reimbursement of treatment should be discontinued if:

      o The 12-month asthma control questionnaire score has not improved from baseline, when baseline 

         represents the initiation of treatment; OR

Chronic Idiopathic Urticaria

For the treatment of adults and adolescents (12 years of age or older) with moderate to severe chronic idiopathic 

urticaria (CIU) who remain symptomatic (presence of hives and/or associated itching) despite optimum 

management with available oral therapies. 

consecutive weeks at the end of a 24 week treatment period.

            urticaria activity score over 7 days (UAS7).

considered should CIU symptoms reappear.

Treatment cessation could be considered for patients who experience complete symptom control for at least 12 

Notes:

• Initial approval period of 24 weeks at a maximum dose of 300mg every 4 weeks.

• Continued coverage will be authorized if the patient has achieved:

         o Complete symptom control for less than 12 consecutive weeks; OR

         o Partial response to treatment, defined as at least a 9.5 point reduction or greater in baseline 
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     o The asthma control questionnaire score achieved after the first 12 months of therapy has not 

        been maintained subsequently; OR

     o The number of clinically significant asthma exacerbations has increased within the previous 12 months; 

        OR

     o In patients on maintenance treatment with oral corticosteroids (OCS), there has been no decrease in 

        the OCS dose in the first 12 months of treatment; OR

     o In patients on maintenance treatment with OCS, the reduction in the dose of OCS achieved after the 

        first 12 months of treatment is not maintained or improved subsequently.

Chronic Rhinosinusitis with Nasal Polyps

For add-on maintenance treatment with intranasal corticosteroids in adult patients with severe chronic 

rhinosinusitis with nasal polyps (CRSwNP) inadequately controlled by intranasal corticosteroids alone, only if 

the following criteria are met:

Initiation Criteria:  

1. Patients must have ALL of the following:

     a. endoscopically or CT-documented bilateral nasal polyps

     b. have undergone at least 1 prior surgical intervention for nasal polyps or have a contraindication to surgery

     c. be tolerant and able to continue use of inhaled nasal corticosteroids but have refractory symptoms 

        despite use of inhaled corticosteroids for 3 months at maximally tolerated doses. 

2. A baseline Sino-nasal Outcome Test-22 (SNOT-22) or endoscopic nasal polyp score (NPS) must 

    be provided with the initial request for coverage.

Requester will be required to provide baseline IgE level and patient weight with the EDS application. 

Initial approval:  1 year

Renewal Criteria: 

1. Patients must exhibit a clinically meaningful response* on the SNOT-22 or endoscopic NPS relative to their 

    baseline score.

*A clinically meaningful response on the SNOT-22 is a decrease in score from baseline of 8.9 points or greater. A 

clinically meaningful response for NPS is a decrease in score from baseline of 1 point or greater.

Renewal approval:  1 year

Request for coverage must be made by a physician with expertise in managing severe CRSwNP (for example, 

otolaryngologist, allergist, respirologist).

02552450

02552469

02552477

Tyenne tocilizumab

80 mg/4 mL

200 mg/10 mL

400 mg/20 mL

Vial FKC

02552493 Tyenne tocilizumab 162 mg/0.9 mL
Pre-Filled

Syringe
FKC

02552485 Tyenne tocilizumab 162 mg/0.9 mL Autoinjector FKC

Giant Cell Arteritis 

Tyenne will be a preferred tocilizumab option for all tocilizumab-naïve patients prescribed a tocilizumab product for 

GCA. Preferred means the first tocilizumab product to be considered for reimbursement for tocilizumab-naïve 

patients.  Patients will not be permitted to switch from Tyenne to another tocilizumab product or vice versa, if:

• Previously trialed and deemed unresponsive to tocilizumab.

For the treatment of giant cell arteritis (GCA) in adult patients where the following criteria are met: 

• At initiation of therapy, or with relapse, patients should be receiving prednisone.

• Duration of therapy with tocilizumab should be limited to 52 weeks per treatment course. 

Patients should be under the care of a physician with the experience of diagnosis and management of GCA.

Polyarticular Juvenile Idiopathic Arthritis

For the treatment of active polyarticular juvenile idiopathic arthritis (pJIA) in patients 2 years of age or older 

who are intolerant to or have inadequate response to one or more disease-modifying anti-rheumatic drugs 
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Tyenne IV:

Tyenne SC:

administered every week.

$ $ + 5%

02248640 Octreotide Acetate Omega OMA 5.2962

02560240 Octreotide Injection SMI 5.2962

$ $ + 5%

02248642 Octreotide Acetate Omega OMA 10.1882

02560283 Octreotide Injection SMI 10.1882

patients.  Patients will not be permitted to switch from Tyenne to another tocilizumab product or vice versa, if:

patients.  Patients will not be permitted to switch from Tyenne to another tocilizumab product or vice versa, if:

(DMARDs). 

Request for coverage must be made by a specialist in rheumatology.

sJIA. Preferred means the first tocilizumab product to be considered for reimbursement for tocilizumab-naïve 

• Previously trialed and deemed unresponsive to tocilizumab.

Systemic Juvenile Idiopathic Arthritis 

For the treatment of active systemic juvenile idiopathic arthritis (sJIA) in patients 2 years of age or older who have 

responded inadequately to previous therapy with:

i. One or more non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs; and

Tyenne will be a preferred tocilizumab option for all tocilizumab-naïve patients prescribed a tocilizumab product for 

pJIA. Preferred means the first tocilizumab product to be considered for reimbursement for tocilizumab-naïve

patients.  Patients will not be permitted to switch from Tyenne to another tocilizumab product or vice versa, if:

Request for coverage must be made by a specialist in rheumatology. 

Tyenne will be a preferred tocilizumab option for all tocilizumab-naïve patients prescribed a tocilizumab product for 

RA. Preferred means the first tocilizumab product to be considered for reimbursement for tocilizumab-naïve 

i. Failed treatment with at least 3 DMARD therapies, one of which must be either methotrexate or leflunomide,

Rheumatoid Arthritis

For the treatment of adult patients who have moderate to severe active rheumatoid arthritis (RA) and who: 

• Previously trialed and deemed unresponsive to tocilizumab.

OCTREOTIDE — 200 mcg/mL — Injection

9.7030

• Previously trialed and deemed unresponsive to tocilizumab.

unless intolerance or contraindication to these therapies is documented; and

ii. Previously tried at least one combination of DMARD therapies. 

Tocilizumab can be given as monotherapy in cases of intolerance to methotrexate or where continued treatment with 

methotrexate is inappropriate.

Approval will be provided for a maximum dose of up to 8mg per kg of body weight every 4 weeks, not to exceed 

800mg in total in such 4-week period.

For patients weighing less than 100kg, initial coverage may be approved for one 162mg dose of tocilizumab 

administered every other week. Dose may be increased up to weekly based on clinical response. For patients 

weighing 100kg or more, initial coverage may be approved for one 162mg dose of tocilizumab 

ii. One or more systemic corticosteroids. 

Request for coverage must be made by a specialist in rheumatology. 

Tyenne will be a preferred tocilizumab option for all tocilizumab-naïve patients prescribed a tocilizumab product for 

New Interchangeable Categories

OCTREOTIDE — 100 mcg/mL — Injection

5.0440

5.0440

9.7030
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$ $ + 5%

02248641 Octreotide Acetate Omega OMA 24.8924

02560291 Octreotide Injection SMI 24.8924

$ $ + 5%

02446928 Entresto NVT 3.8913

02564432 pms-Sacubitril-Valsartan PMS 1.9457

02549018 Sandoz Sacubitril-Valsartan SDZ 1.9457

$ $ + 5%

02446936 Entresto NVT 3.8913

02564440 pms-Sacubitril-Valsartan PMS 1.9457

02549026 Sandoz Sacubitril-Valsartan SDZ 1.9457

$ $ + 5%

02446944 Entresto NVT 3.8913

02564459 pms-Sacubitril-Valsartan PMS 1.9457

02549034 Sandoz Sacubitril-Valsartan SDZ 1.9457

The following products have been added to existing interchangeable drug categories:

$ $ + 5%

02049996 Apo-Doxepin APX 0.2140

$ $ + 5%

02558505 NRA-Doxycycline NRA 0.4788

$ $ + 5%

02457954 Mint-Levocarb MPH 0.1553

$ $ + 5%

02470284 Auro-Metronidazole AUP 0.2876

$ $ + 5%

02558157 NAT-Sitagliptin NAT 0.8607

$ $ + 5%

02558165 NAT-Sitagliptin NAT 0.8607

$ $ + 5%

02543400 NAT-Sitagliptin NAT 0.8607

$ $ + 5%

02435772 Apo-Sitagliptin-Metformin APX 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02435780 Apo-Sitagliptin-Metformin APX 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02435799 Apo-Sitagliptin-Metformin APX 0.4668

$ $ + 5%

02553880 Topiramate SIP 0.70850.6748

TOPIRAMATE — 200 mg — Tablets 

LEVODOPA/CARBIDOPA — 100 mg/10 mg — Tablets

OCTREOTIDE — 500 mcg/mL — Injection

SITAGLIPTIN — 25 mg — Tablets

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE— 50/1000 mg — Tablets

0.4446

0.4446

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE — 50/850 mg — Tablets

0.4446

0.1479

1.8530

0.4560

SITAGLIPTIN/METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE — 50/500 mg — Tablets

0.8197

SITAGLIPTIN — 50 mg — Tablets

0.8197

0.8197

SITAGLIPTIN — 100 mg — Tablets

SACUBITRIL/VALSARTAN — 24 mg/26 mg — Tablets

METRONIDAZOLE — 500 mg — Capsules

0.2739

3.7060

23.7070

23.7070

DOXYCYCLINE — 100 mg — Tablets

DOXEPIN— 10 mg — Capsules

0.2038

1.8530

1.8530

SACUBITRIL/VALSARTAN — 97 mg/103 mg — Tablets

3.7060

1.8530

SACUBITRIL/VALSARTAN — 49 mg/51 mg — Tablets

3.7060

1.8530

New Interchangeable Products

1.8530
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$ $ + 5%

02554445 Auro-Varenicline AUP 0.4849

$ $ + 5%

02554453 Auro-Varenicline AUP 0.4849

The following changes in prices have occurred:  ($) ($ + 5%)

02192683 3TC lamivudine 150 mg Tablet 6.7272 7.0636

02247825 3TC lamivudine 300 mg Tablet 13.5058 14.1811

00582352 Accutane isotretinoin 40 mg Capsule 1.9870 2.0864

02338327 Adcirca tadalafil 20 mg Tablet 13.7877 14.4771

02248808 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 5 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

2.4484 2.5708

02248809 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 10 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

2.7823 2.9214

02248810 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 15 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.1167 3.2725

02248811 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 20 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.4508 3.6233

02248812 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 25 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.7850 3.9743

02248813 Adderall XR mixed salts amphetamine 30 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

4.1191 4.3251

02240835 Advair 100 Diskus
fluticasone 

propionate/salmeterol 
100/50 mcg

Powder for 

Inhalation
1.6486 1.7310

02240836 Advair 250 Diskus 
fluticasone 

propionate/salmeterol 
250/50 mcg

Powder for 

Inhalation
1.9729 2.0715

02240837 Advair 500 Diskus 
fluticasone 

propionate/salmeterol 
500/50 mcg

Powder for 

Inhalation
2.8006 2.9406

02236974 Alesse 21
ethinyl estradiol/

levonorgestrel
0.02 mg/0.1 mg Tablet 0.7612 0.7993

02236975 Alesse 28
ethinyl estradiol/

levonorgestrel
0.02 mg/0.1 mg Tablet 0.5709 0.5994

02221829 Altace ramipril 1.25 mg Capsule 1.0016 1.0517

02221837 Altace ramipril 2.5 mg Capsule 1.1269 1.1832

02221845 Altace ramipril 5 mg Capsule 1.1564 1.2142

02221853 Altace ramipril 10 mg Capsule 1.4854 1.5597

02224135 Arimidex anastrozole 1 mg Tablet 6.3012 6.6163

Interchangeable Product Price Changes

VARENICLINE — 1 mg — Tablets

VARENICLINE — 0.5 mg — Tablets

0.4618

0.4618
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02242705 Aromasin exemestane 25 mg Tablet 6.2984 6.6133

01917056 Arthrotec 50
diclofenac 

sodium/misoprostol
50 mg/200 mcg Tablet 0.7691 0.8076

02229837 Arthrotec 75
diclofenac 

sodium/misoprostol
75 mg/200 mcg Tablet 1.0468 1.0991

02239092 Atacand candesartan cilexetil 16 mg Tablet 1.5830 1.6622

02311658 Atacand candesartan cilexetil 32 mg Tablet 1.5830 1.6622

02239090 Atacand candesartan cilexetil 4 mg Tablet 0.9525 1.0001

02239091 Atacand candesartan cilexetil 8 mg Tablet 1.5830 1.6622

02244021 Atacand Plus 
candesartan cilexetil/

hydrochlorothiazide
16 /12.5 mg Tablet 1.5830 1.6622

02332922 Atacand Plus 
candesartan cilexetil/

hydrochlorothiazide
32 /12.5 mg Tablet 1.6152 1.6960

02241818 Avalide
irbesartan/

hydrochlorothiazide
150 mg/12.5 mg Tablet 1.3442 1.4114

02241819 Avalide
irbesartan/

hydrochlorothiazide
300 mg/12.5 mg Tablet 1.3442 1.4114

02237924 Avapro irbesartan 150 mg Tablet 1.2938 1.3585

02237925 Avapro irbesartan 300 mg Tablet 1.2938 1.3585

02247813 Avodart dutasteride 0.5 mg Capsule 2.1628 2.2709

02083523 Bezalip SR bezafibrate 400 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
2.8734 3.0171

02146908 Biaxin clarithromycin 125 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
0.3446 0.3618

02244641 Biaxin clarithromycin 250 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
0.6760 0.7098

01984853 Biaxin BID clarithromycin 250 mg Tablet 1.9354 2.0322

02126710 Biaxin BID clarithromycin 500 mg Tablet 3.7839 3.9731

02277166 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
10 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

1.0129 1.0635

02277131 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
15 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

1.4523 1.5249

02277158 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
20 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

1.8717 1.9653

02277174 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
30 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

2.5717 2.7003

02277182 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
40 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.2762 3.4400

02277190 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
50 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.9758 4.1746
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02277204 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
60 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

4.6265 4.8578

02277212 Biphentin
methylphenidate 

hydrochloride
80 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

6.0995 6.4045

02419149 Bosulif bosutinib 100 mg Tablet 39.7193 41.7053

02419157 Bosulif bosutinib 500 mg Tablet 155.1328 162.8894

02368544 Brilinta ticagrelor 90 mg Tablet 1.7609 1.8489

02301334 Brimonidine P brimonidine tartrate 0.15%
Ophthalmic 

Solution
2.1229 2.2290

02273233 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 5 mg/10 mg Tablet 2.8097 2.9502

02273241 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 5 mg/20 mg Tablet 3.3133 3.4790

02273268 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 5 mg/40 mg Tablet 3.5022 3.6773

02273276 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 5 mg/80 mg Tablet 3.5022 3.6773

02273284 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin  10 mg/10 mg Tablet 2.9664 3.1147

02273292 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 10 mg/20 mg Tablet 3.6982 3.8831

02273306 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 10 mg/40 mg Tablet 3.8744 4.0681

02273314 Caduet amlodipine/atorvastatin 10 mg/80 mg Tablet 3.8744 4.0681

00461733 Carbolith lithium carbonate 150 mg Capsule 0.1590 0.1670

00236683 Carbolith lithium carbonate 300 mg Capsule 0.1235 0.1297

02239941 Celebrex celecoxib 100 mg Capsule 0.8268 0.8681

02239942 Celebrex celecoxib  200 mg Capsule 1.6541 1.7368

02239607 Celexa 20 MG citalopram 20 mg Tablet 1.8003 1.8903

02239608 Celexa 40 MG citalopram 40 mg Tablet 1.8003 1.8903

02192748 Cellcept mycophenolate mofetil 250 mg Capsule 2.2594 2.3724

02237484 Cellcept mycophenolate mofetil 500 mg Tablet 4.5189 4.7448

00548375 Cesamet nabilone 1 mg Capsule 8.5172 8.9431

02256193 Cesamet nabilone 0.5 mg Capsule 4.2588 4.4717

02263238 Cipralex-10MG escitalopram 10 mg Tablet 2.2843 2.3985

02263254 Cipralex-20MG escitalopram 20 mg Tablet 2.4390 2.5610

02252716 Ciprodex
ciprofloxacin/

dexamethasone
0.3%/0.1%

Otic

Suspension
4.1852 4.3945

02238831 Clavulin 200 amoxicillin/clavulanic acid
200 mg/28.5 mg/

5 mL

Oral 

Suspension
0.1867 0.1960
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01916874 Clavulin 250 F amoxicillin/clavulanic acid
250 mg/62.5 mg/

5 mL

Oral 

Suspension
0.2603 0.2733

02238830 Clavulin 400 amoxicillin/clavulanic acid
400 mg/ 57 mg/

5 mL

Oral 

Suspension
0.3666 0.3849

00812382 Clotrimaderm Topical clotrimazole 1% Cream 0.2892 0.3037

00812366 Clotrimaderm Vaginal 6 clotrimazole 1% Vaginal Cream 0.2222 0.2333

00812374 Clotrimaderm Vaginal 3 clotrimazole 2% Vaginal Cream 0.4443 0.4665

00030910 Cortef hydrocortisone 10 mg Tablet 0.2301 0.2416

00030929 Cortef hydrocortisone 20 mg Tablet 0.4155 0.4363

02240113 Cosopt dorzolamide/timolol 20 mg/5 mg/mL
Ophthalmic

Solution
9.7135 10.1992

02123274 Coversyl perindopril erbumine 2 mg Tablet 0.7944 0.8341

02123282 Coversyl perindopril erbumine 4 mg Tablet 0.9943 1.0440

02246624 Coversyl perindopril erbumine 8 mg Tablet 1.3926 1.4622

02246569 Coversyl Plus
perindopril erbumine/ 

indapamide
4 mg/1.25 mg Tablet 1.1987 1.2586

02321653 Coversyl Plus HD
perindopril erbumine/ 

indapamide
8 mg/2.5 mg Tablet 1.3380 1.4049

02246568 Coversyl Plus LD
perindopril erbumine/ 

indapamide
2 mg/0.625 mg Tablet 1.0357 1.0875

02265540 Crestor  - 5MG rosuvastatin 5 mg Tablet 1.5044 1.5796

02247162 Crestor - 10MG rosuvastatin 10 mg Tablet 1.5978 1.6777

02247163 Crestor - 20MG rosuvastatin 20 mg Tablet 1.9884 2.0878

02247164 Crestor - 40MG rosuvastatin 40 mg Tablet 2.3340 2.4507

02064405 Cyklokapron 500mg tranexamic acid 500 mg Tablet 1.4226 1.4937

02245898 Cyproterone cyproterone acetate 50 mg Tablet 1.4294 1.5009

02213265 Dermovate Cream clobetasol propionate 0.05% Cream 1.0417 1.0938

02213281
Dermovate Scalp

 Application
clobetasol propionate 0.05% Solution 0.8817 0.9258

02213273 Dermovate Ointment clobetasol propionate 0.05% Ointment 1.0417 1.0938

02239064 Detrol tolterodine tartrate 1 mg Tablet 1.1801 1.2391

02239065 Detrol tolterodine tartrate 2 mg Tablet 1.1801 1.2391

02244612 Detrol LA tolterodine tartrate 2 mg

Extended 

Release

Capsule

2.3575 2.4754

02244613 Detrol LA tolterodine tartrate 4 mg

Extended 

Release

Capsule

2.3575 2.4754

01924516 Dexedrine
dextroamphetamine

sulfate
5 mg Tablet 0.8383 0.8802
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01924559 Dexedrine Spansule
dextroamphetamine

sulfate
10 mg

Sustained

Release 

Capsule

1.2378 1.2997

01924567 Dexedrine Spansule
dextroamphetamine

sulfate
15 mg

Sustained

Release 

Capsule

1.5134 1.5891

02242987 Diamicron MR gliclazide 30 mg Tablet 0.1660 0.1743

02356422 Diamicron MR gliclazide 60 mg Tablet 0.2990 0.3140

01950592 Dicetel pinaverium bromide 50 mg Tablet 0.4326 0.4542

02230684 Dicetel pinaverium bromide 100 mg Tablet 0.7543 0.7920

00022780 Dilantin phenytoin sodium 100 mg Capsule 0.1048 0.1100

00705438 Dilaudid hydromorphone HCl 1 mg Tablet 0.1032 0.1084

00125083 Dilaudid hydromorphone HCl 2 mg Tablet 0.1539 0.1616

00125121 Dilaudid hydromorphone HCl 4 mg Tablet 0.2433 0.2555

00786543 Dilaudid hydromorphone HCl 8 mg Tablet 0.3833 0.4025

02270528 Diovan valsartan 40 mg Tablet 1.4008 1.4708

02244781 Diovan valsartan 80 mg Tablet 1.4358 1.5076

02244782 Diovan valsartan 160 mg Tablet 1.4359 1.5077

02289504 Diovan valsartan 320 mg Tablet 1.3976 1.4675

02241900 Diovan-HCT valsartan/HCTZ 80/12.5 mg Tablet 1.4283 1.4997

02241901 Diovan-HCT valsartan/HCTZ 160/12.5 mg Tablet 1.4334 1.5051

02246955 Diovan-HCT valsartan/HCTZ 160/25 mg Tablet 1.4391 1.5111

02308908 Diovan-HCT valsartan/HCTZ 320/12.5 mg Tablet 1.4312 1.5028

02308916 Diovan-HCT valsartan/HCTZ 320/25 mg Tablet 1.4312 1.5028

02242471 Dostinex cabergoline 0.5 mg Tablet 23.3831 24.5523

02319012 Dovobet Gel betamethasone /calcipotriol 0.5 mg/50 mcg Topical Gel 1.9483 2.0457

02244126 Dovobet Ointment betamethasone /calcipotriol 0.5 mg/50 mcg
Topical 

Ointment
2.0613 2.1644

02237279 Effexor XR venlafaxine 37.5 mg Capsule 1.1760 1.2348

02237280 Effexor XR venlafaxine 75 mg Capsule 2.3522 2.4698

02237282 Effexor XR venlafaxine 150 mg Capsule 2.4832 2.6074

00596418 Epival divalproic sodium 125 mg

Delayed-

Release 

Tablet

0.3770 0.3959

00596426 Epival divalproic sodium 250 mg

Delayed-

Release 

Tablet

0.6777 0.7116
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00596434 Epival divalproic sodium 500 mg

Delayed-

Release 

Tablet

1.3561 1.4239

02244000 Estradot 50 estradiol-17ß 50 mcg Patch 3.4973 3.6722

02244001 Estradot 75 estradiol-17ß 75 mcg Patch 3.7498 3.9373

02244002 Estradot 100 estradiol-17ß 100 mcg Patch 3.9604 4.1584

02242115 Exelon rivastigmine 1.5 mg Capsule 3.1952 3.3550

02242116 Exelon rivastigmine 3 mg Capsule 3.1952 3.3550

02242117 Exelon rivastigmine 4.5 mg Capsule 3.1952 3.3550

02242118 Exelon rivastigmine 6 mg Capsule 3.1952 3.3550

02287439 Exjade deferasirox 250 mg
Tablet for 

Suspension
22.5393 23.6663

02287447 Exjade deferasirox 500 mg
Tablet for 

Suspension
45.0779 47.3318

02247521 Ezetrol ezetimibe 10 mg Tablet 2.0626 2.1657

02231384 Femara letrozole 2.5 mg Tablet 8.7612 9.1993

02086026 Florinef fludrocortisone 21-acetate 0.1 mg Tablet 0.4919 0.5165

02244291 Flovent HFA fluticasone propionate 50 mcg
Metered Dose 

Inhaler
0.2708 0.2843

02244292 Flovent HFA fluticasone propionate 125 mcg
Metered Dose 

Inhaler
0.4710 0.4946

02244293 Flovent HFA fluticasone propionate 250 mcg
Metered Dose 

Inhaler
0.9412 0.9883

00247855 FML fluorometholone 0.1%
Ophthalmic 

Suspension
3.5327 3.7093

00586668 Fucidin Cream 2% fusidic acid 2% Cream 1.0236 1.0748

02099233 Glucophage metformin hydrochloride 500 mg Tablet 0.2880 0.3024

00465283 Hydrea hydroxyurea 500 mg Capsule 1.1636 1.2218

02212161 Imitrex DF Tab 100mg sumatriptan 100 mg Tablet 21.1422 22.1993

01926799 Imovane zopiclone 7.5 mg Tablet 1.3964 1.4662

00004596 Imuran azathioprine 50 mg Tablet 1.3814 1.4505

01911481 Inhibace cilazapril 5 mg Tablet 1.1380 1.1949

02181479 Inhibace Plus
cilazapril/

hydrochlorothiazide
5 mg/12.5mg Tablet 1.1377 1.1946

02323052 Inspra eplerenone 25 mg Tablet 3.2892 3.4537

02323060 Inspra eplerenone 50 mg Tablet 3.2892 3.4537

02245821 Ketorolac ketorolac tromethamine 0.5%
Ophthalmic 

Solution
3.0317 3.1833

02142104 Lamictal lamotrigine 100 mg Tablet 2.0937 2.1984

02142112 Lamictal lamotrigine 150 mg Tablet 3.0854 3.2397
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02142082 Lamictal lamotrigine 25 mg Tablet 0.5242 0.5504

02269074 Lipidil EZ fenofibrate 48 mg Tablet 0.5017 0.5268

02269082 Lipidil EZ fenofibrate 145 mg Tablet 1.2847 1.3489

02241602 Lipidil Supra fenofibrate 160 mg Tablet 1.4603 1.5333

02230711 Lipitor atorvastatin 10 mg Tablet 2.1423 2.2494

02230713 Lipitor atorvastatin 20 mg Tablet 2.6777 2.8116

02230714 Lipitor atorvastatin 40 mg Tablet 2.8781 3.0220

02243097 Lipitor atorvastatin 80 mg Tablet 2.8782 3.0221

02410745 Lorazepam Sublingual lorazepam 0.5 mg
Sublingual

Tablet
0.1005 0.1055

02410753 Lorazepam Sublingual lorazepam 1 mg
Sublingual

Tablet
0.1266 0.1329

00846503 Losec omeprazole 20 mg Capsule 1.2911 1.3557

01919342 Luvox fluvoxamine maleate 50 mg Tablet 1.1312 1.1878

01919369 Luvox fluvoxamine maleate 100 mg Tablet 2.0339 2.1356

02268418 Lyrica pregabalin 25 mg Capsule 1.0065 1.0568

02268426 Lyrica pregabalin 50 mg Capsule 1.5788 1.6577

02268434 Lyrica pregabalin 75 mg Capsule 2.0427 2.1448

02268450 Lyrica pregabalin 150 mg Capsule 2.8157 2.9565

02268485 Lyrica pregabalin 300 mg Capsule 2.8157 2.9565

02559080 Mar-Doxepin doxepin 10 mg Capsule 0.2038 0.2140

 00899356 Manerix moclobemide 150 mg Tablet 0.9117 0.9573

  02166747 Manerix moclobemide 300 mg Tablet 1.7904 1.8799

02231457 Mavik trandolapril 0.5 mg Capsule 0.2917 0.3063

02231459 Mavik trandolapril 1 mg Capsule 0.7367 0.7735

02231460 Mavik trandolapril 2 mg Capsule 0.8466 0.8889

02239267 Mavik trandolapril 4 mg Capsule 1.0445 1.0967

02240521 Maxalt rizatriptan 10 mg Tablet 21.9377 23.0346

02240518 Maxalt RPD rizatriptan 5 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

21.9377 23.0346

02240519 Maxalt RPD rizatriptan 10 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

21.9377 23.0346

02217422 Mepron atovaquone 750 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
3.6753 3.8591

00869961 Mestinon pyridostigmine bromide 60 mg Tablet 0.6506 0.6831
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02182777
Methotrexate Injection 

USP
methotrexate 25 mg/mL Injection 9.9105 10.4060

02240335 Monurol fosfomycin 3 g/sachet
Powder for 

Solution
10.7733 11.3120

02015439 MS Contin morphine sulfate 15 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
0.9928 1.0424

02014297 MS Contin morphine sulfate 30 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.5007 1.5757

02014300 MS Contin morphine sulfate 60 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
2.6462 2.7785

02014319 MS Contin morphine sulfate 100 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
4.0284 4.2298

02014327 MS Contin morphine sulfate 200 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
7.5111 7.8867

02014203 MS.IR morphine sulfate 5 mg
Immediate 

Release Tablet
0.1150 0.1208

02014211 MS.IR morphine sulfate 10 mg
Immediate 

Release Tablet
0.1777 0.1866

02264560 Myfortic mycophenolic acid 180 mg Tablet 2.0397 2.1417

02264579 Myfortic mycophenolic acid 360 mg Tablet 4.0792 4.2832

02172712 Mylan-Beclo AQ
beclomethasone 

dipropionate
50 mcg/ACT

Nasal 

Suspension
0.0626 0.0657

02407450 Mylan-Nitro Patch 0.4 nitroglycerin 0.4 mg/ hour Patch 0.5404 0.5674

02407469 Mylan-Nitro Patch 0.6 nitroglycerin 0.6 mg/ hour Patch 0.5404 0.5674

02407477 Mylan-Nitro Patch 0.8 nitroglycerin 0.8 mg/ hour Patch 0.9371 0.9840

02150689 Neoral cyclosporine 25 mg Capsule 1.6951 1.7799

02150662 Neoral cyclosporine 50 mg Capsule 3.3064 3.4717

02150670 Neoral cyclosporine 100 mg Capsule 6.6155 6.9463

02084260 Neurontin gabapentin 100 mg Capsule 0.5499 0.5774

02084279 Neurontin gabapentin 300 mg Capsule 1.3160 1.3818

02084287 Neurontin gabapentin 400 mg Capsule 1.5682 1.6466

02239717 Neurontin gabapentin 600 mg Tablet 2.4271 2.5485

02244522 Nexium esomeprazole 40 mg
Delayed 

ReleaseTablet
2.6755 2.8093

02199270 Nitoman tetrabenazine 25 mg Tablet 9.7461 10.2334

00878928 Norvasc amlodipine 5 mg Tablet 1.6533 1.7360

00878936 Norvasc amlodipine 10 mg Tablet 2.4131 2.5338
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02318660 Olmetec olmesartan medoxomil 20 mg Tablet 1.3993 1.4693

02318679 Olmetec olmesartan medoxomil 40 mg Tablet 1.3993 1.4693

02319616 Olmetec Plus
olmesartan medoxomil/

hydrochlorothiazide
20 mg/12.5 mg Tablet 1.3993 1.4693

02319624 Olmetec Plus
olmesartan medoxomil/

hydrochlorothiazide
40 mg/12.5 mg Tablet 1.3993 1.4693

02319632 Olmetec Plus
olmesartan medoxomil/

hydrochlorothiazide
40 mg/25 mg Tablet 1.3993 1.4693

00474517 One-Alpha alfacalcidol 0.25 mcg Capsule 0.6551 0.6879

00474525 One-Alpha alfacalcidol 1 mcg Capsule 1.9616 2.0597

02375842 Onglyza saxagliptin 2.5 mg Tablet 2.7920 2.9316

02333554 Onglyza saxagliptin 5 mg Tablet 3.3327 3.4993

02243796 Pariet rabeprazole sodium 10 mg Tablet 1.5812 1.6603

02243797 Pariet rabeprazole sodium 20 mg Tablet 3.1624 3.3205

01940481 Paxil Tab 20mg paroxetine 20 mg Tablet 2.4275 2.5489

01940473 Paxil Tab 30mg paroxetine 30 mg Tablet 2.5784 2.7073

02017709 Plaquenil hydroxychloroquine sulfate 200 mg Tablet 0.6653 0.6986

02238682 Plavix clopidogrel 75 mg Tablet 2.8772 3.0211

02165503 Prevacid lansoprazole 15 mg Capsule 2.4490 2.5715

02165511 Prevacid lansoprazole 30 mg Capsule 2.4490 2.5715

02321092 Pristiq desvenlafaxine 50 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
2.3857 2.5050

02321106 Pristiq desvenlafaxine 100 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
2.3857 2.5050

02010909 Proscar finasteride 5 mg Tablet 2.4902 2.6147

02229099
Pulmicort Nebuamp

0.125 mg/mL
budesonide 0.125 mg/mL

Inhalation 

Suspension
0.2721 0.2857

01978918
Pulmicort Nebuamp

0.25 mg/mL
budesonide 0.25 mg/mL

Inhalation 

Suspension
0.5447 0.5719

01978926
Pulmicort  Nebuamp 

0.5 mg/mL
budesonide 0.5 mg/mL

Inhalation 

Suspension
1.0863 1.1406

02279401 Revatio sildenafil 20 mg Tablet 13.4637 14.1369

02238998 Rho-Nitro Pumpspray nitroglycerin 0.4 mg/ ACT
Sublingual 

Spray
0.0440 0.0462

00382825 Rivotril clonazepam 0.5 mg Tablet 0.2827 0.2968

00382841 Rivotril clonazepam 2 mg Tablet 0.4875 0.5119

00603708 Rythmol propafenone hydrochloride 150 mg Tablet 1.5033 1.5785
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00603716 Rythmol propafenone hydrochloride 300 mg Tablet 2.6500 2.7825

02064480 Salazopyrin Tab 500mg sulfasalazine 500 mg Tablet 0.3682 0.3866

02261774 Sandoz Diclofenac Rapide diclofenac potassium 50 mg Tablet 0.4112 0.4318

02390698 Sandoz Fenofibrate E fenofibrate 48 mg Tablet 0.3670 0.3854

00432814 Sandoz Fluorometholone fluorometholone 0.1%
Ophthalmic 

Suspension
2.0370 2.1389

02243878 Serc betahistine 16 mg Tablet 0.5716 0.6002

02247998 Serc betahistine 24 mg Tablet 0.8571 0.9000

02321513 Seroquel XR quetiapine 150 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet 
2.2663 2.3796

02300192 Seroquel XR quetiapine 200 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet 
3.0646 3.2178

02300206 Seroquel XR quetiapine 300 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet 
4.4977 4.7226

02300214 Seroquel XR quetiapine 400 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet 
6.1056 6.4109

02300184 Seroquel XR quetiapine 50 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet 
1.1506 1.2081

02236951 Seroquel quetiapine 25 mg Tablet 0.5483 0.5757

02236952 Seroquel quetiapine 100 mg Tablet 1.4627 1.5358

02236953 Seroquel quetiapine 200 mg Tablet 2.9371 3.0840

02244107 Seroquel quetiapine 300 mg Tablet 4.2859 4.5002

00024325 Sinequan doxepin 10 mg Capsule 0.4261 0.4474

00024333 Sinequan doxepin 25 mg Capsule 0.5228 0.5489

00024341 Sinequan doxepin 50 mg Capsule 0.9696 1.0181

00400750 Sinequan doxepin 75 mg Capsule 1.2799 1.3439

00326925 Sinequan doxepin 100 mg Capsule 1.6832 1.7674

02243602 Singulair montelukast 4 mg
Chewable 

Tablet
1.6954 1.7802

02238216 Singulair montelukast 5 mg
Chewable 

Tablet
1.9342 2.0309

02238217 Singulair montelukast 10 mg Tablet 2.8292 2.9707

02070847 Soriatane acitretin 10 mg Capsule 3.1210 3.2771

02070863 Soriatane acitretin 25 mg Capsule 5.4817 5.7558
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02100622 Sulcrate sucralfate 1 g Tablet 0.7382 0.7751

02280795 Sutent sunitinib 12.5 mg Capsule 66.3613 69.6794

02280809 Sutent sunitinib 25 mg Capsule 132.7216 139.3577

02280817 Sutent sunitinib 50 mg Capsule 265.4442 278.7164

02367394 Taro-Carbamazepine carbamazepine 100 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
0.0903 0.0948

02367157 Taro-Mometasone Cream mometasone furoate 0.1% Cream 0.6267 0.6580

02266385 Taro-Mometasone Lotion mometasone furoate 0.1% Lotion 0.4158 0.4366

02250896 Taro-Phenytoin phenytoin 125 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
0.0502 0.0527

02368250 Tasigna nilotinib 150 mg Capsule 32.5298 34.1563

02315874 Tasigna nilotinib 200 mg Capsule 47.0552 49.4080

00010405 Tegretol carbamazepine 200 mg Tablet 0.5659 0.5942

00773611 Tegretol CR carbamazepine 200 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
0.5705 0.5990

00755583 Tegretol CR carbamazepine 400 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.1412 1.1983

02194333 Tegretol Suspension carbamazepine 100 mg/5 mL
Oral 

Suspension
0.1093 0.1148

02231150 Tiazac diltiazem HCl 120 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

1.2252 1.2865

02231151 Tiazac diltiazem HCl 180 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

1.6367 1.7185

02231152 Tiazac diltiazem HCl 240 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

2.1710 2.2796

02231154 Tiazac diltiazem HCl 300 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

2.7190 2.8550

02231155 Tiazac diltiazem HCl 360 mg

Extended 

Release 

Capsule

3.2735 3.4372

02256746 Tiazac XC diltiazem HCl 180 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.4489 1.5213

02256754 Tiazac XC diltiazem HCl 240 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.9240 2.0202

02256762 Tiazac XC diltiazem HCl 300 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.9183 2.0142

02256770 Tiazac XC diltiazem HCl 360 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.9239 2.0201
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00451207 Timoptic timolol 0.5%
Ophthalmic 

Solution
7.1793 7.5383

02239630 Tobi tobramycin 60 mg/mL
Inhalation

Solution
12.7176 13.3535

02230893 Topamax 25MG topiramate 25 mg Tablet 2.2446 2.3568

02230894 Topamax 100MG topiramate 100 mg Tablet 4.2085 4.4189

02230896 Topamax 200MG topiramate 200 mg Tablet 6.2145 6.5252

02380021 Toviaz fesoterodine fumarate 4 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.5794 1.6584

02380048 Toviaz fesoterodine fumarate 8 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.5794 1.6584

02244981 Tracleer bosentan 62.5 mg Tablet 84.7200 88.9560

02244982 Tracleer bosentan 125 mg Tablet 84.7200 88.9560

02242068 Trileptal oxcarbazepine 300 mg Tablet 1.0718 1.1254

02242069 Trileptal oxcarbazepine 600 mg Tablet 2.1452 2.2525

00718149 Tryptan l-tryptophan 500 mg Capsule 0.9945 1.0442

00654531 Tryptan l-tryptophan 1 G Tablet 1.9984 2.0983

02029456 Tryptan l-tryptophan 500 mg Tablet 0.9945 1.0442

02245777 Valcyte valganciclovir 450 mg Tablet 28.1813 29.5904

02219492 Valtrex valacyclovir 500 mg Tablet 4.4287 4.6501

02241497 Ventolin HFA salbutamol 100 mcg
Metered Dose 

Inhaler
0.0404 0.0424

00417270 Visken pindolol 5 mg Tablet 0.8436 0.8858

00443174 Visken pindolol 10 mg Tablet 1.4405 1.5125

00881635 Voltaren Rapide diclofenac potassium 50 mg Tablet 1.2873 1.3517

00632724 Voltaren diclofenac sodium 50 mg Suppository 1.9041 1.9993

01940414 Voltaren Ophtha diclofenac sodium 0.1%
Ophthalmic 

Solution
4.1448 4.3520

02352303 Votrient pazopanib 200 mg Tablet 40.2171 42.2280

02439603 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
10 mg Capsule 2.3365 2.4533

02347156 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
20 mg Capsule 2.9066 3.0519

02322951 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
30 mg Capsule 3.4764 3.6502

02347164 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
40 mg Capsule 4.0463 4.2486

02322978 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
50 mg Capsule 4.6163 4.8471
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02347172 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
60 mg Capsule 5.1861 5.4454

02490226 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
10 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
2.3365 2.4533

02490234 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
20 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
2.9066 3.0519

02490242 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
30 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
3.4764 3.6502

02490250 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
40 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
4.0463 4.2486

02490269 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
50 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
4.6162 4.8470

02490277 Vyvanse
lisdexamfetamine 

dimesylate
60 mg

Chewable 

Tablet
5.1861 5.4454

02275090 Wellbutrin XL bupropion hydrochloride 150 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
0.6173 0.6482

02275104 Wellbutrin XL bupropion hydrochloride 300 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.2348 1.2965

02246619 Xalacom latanoprost/timolol 50 mcg/5 mg/mL
Ophthalmic 

Solution
16.1702 16.9787

02231493 Xalatan latanoprost 0.005%
Ophthalmic 

Solution
14.2859 15.0002

00548359 Xanax alprazolam 0.25 mg Tablet 0.3536 0.3713

00548367 Xanax alprazolam 0.5 mg Tablet 0.4232 0.4444

00723770 Xanax alprazolam  1 mg Tablet 0.7691 0.8076

02245565 Xatral alfuzosin hydrochloride 10 mg
Extended 

Release Tablet
1.1129 1.1685

02261723 Yasmin 21
ethinyl estradiol/

drospirenone
0.03 mg/3 mg Tablet 0.6043 0.6345

02261731 Yasmin 28
ethinyl estradiol/

drospirenone
0.03 mg/3 mg Tablet 0.4532 0.4759

02321157 Yaz
ethinyl estradiol/

drospirenone
0.02 mg/3 mg Tablet 0.6018 0.6319

02298597 Zeldox ziprasidone 20 mg Capsule 2.1838 2.2930

02298600 Zeldox ziprasidone 40 mg Capsule 2.5017 2.6268

02298619 Zeldox ziprasidone 60 mg Capsule 2.5017 2.6268

02298627 Zeldox ziprasidone 80 mg Capsule 2.5017 2.6268

02132702 Zoloft sertraline 25 mg Capsule 1.0299 1.0814

01962817 Zoloft sertraline 50 mg Capsule 2.0597 2.1627

01962779 Zoloft sertraline 100 mg Capsule 2.1909 2.3004
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02238660 Zomig zolmitriptan 2.5 mg Tablet 17.0777 17.9316

02243045 Zomig Rapimelt zolmitriptan 2.5 mg

Oral 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

17.0777 17.9316

00569771 Zovirax acyclovir 5% Ointment 18.7033 19.6385

02229250 Zyprexa olanzapine 2.5 mg Tablet 2.3456 2.4629

02229269 Zyprexa olanzapine 5 mg Tablet 4.6137 4.8444

02229277 Zyprexa olanzapine 7.5 mg Tablet 6.9207 7.2667

02229285 Zyprexa olanzapine 10 mg Tablet 9.2277 9.6891

02238850 Zyprexa olanzapine 15 mg Tablet 14.0771 14.7810

02243086 Zyprexa Zydis olanzapine 5 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

4.5882 4.8176

02243087 Zyprexa Zydis olanzapine 10 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

9.1683 9.6267

02243088 Zyprexa Zydis olanzapine 15 mg

Orally 

Disintegrating 

Tablet

13.8578 14.5507

The following products have been deleted.

02041472 Ativan lorazepam 2 mg
Sublingual 

Tablet

02041413

02041421
Ativan lorazepam

0.5 mg

1 mg
Tablet

00779458 Codeine Tab 15mg codeine phosphate 15 mg Tablet

02018144  Cyclomen danazol 50 mg Capsule

02493780 Mint-Acarbose acarbose 50 mg Tablet

02439557

02439565
NAT-Donepezil donepezil

5 mg

10 mg
Tablet

02440202

02440210

02440229

NAT-Levetiracetam levetiracetam

250 mg

500 mg

750 mg

Tablet

02439549 NAT-Omeprazole DR omeprazole 20 mg Tablet

02439158

02439166

02439182

02439190

NAT-Quetiapine quetiapine

25 mg

100 mg

200 mg

300 mg

Tablet

02236950 Risperdal Oral Solution risperidone 1 mg/mL Solution

02526883
Sandoz Ambrisentan 

Tablets
ambrisentan 10 mg Tablet

00287873 Sandoz Colchicine colchicine 0.6 mg Tablet

Product Deletions
(as identified for discontinuation in Bulletin # 144)
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02221284
Teva-

Medroxyprogesterone

medroxyprogesterone

acetate
2.5 mg Tablet

00023442 Dilantin-30 Suspension phenytoin 30 mg/5 mL Suspension

00023450 Dilantin-125 Suspension phenytoin 125 mg/5 mL Suspension

02481669 NRA-Ezetimibe ezetimibe 10 mg Tablet

02018985 Prozac Capsules 10mg fluoxetine 10 mg Capsule

02459779 Repatha evolocumab 120 mg/mL Solution

Discontinued Products
The following products will be deleted with the next Formulary amendments and will appear 

as "Product Deletions" on Bulletin # 146

Interchangeable Category Deletions

LORAZEPAM — 2 mg — Sublingual Tablets
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